



Directive 2014/24/EU ☒

Directive 2014/25/EU ☐

Directive 2009/81/EC ☐

on (EC) No 1370/2007 ☐

Directive 2014/23/EU ☐

Other ☐

**SECTION I: CONTRACTING AUTHORITY/ENTITY** (as stated in the original notice)

Official name: Autobahnen- und Schnellstraßen-Finanzierungs-Aktiengesellschaft		National registration number:	
Postal address: ASFINAG Bau Management GmbH, Modecenterstraße 16			
Town: Wien	NUTS code: AT	Postal code: 1030	Country: Austria
Contact person:			Telephone: +43 50108-14226
E-mail: manfred.pech@asfinag.at			Fax: +43 50108-14222
Internet address(es)			
Main address: (URL) <a href="http://www.asfinag.at">www.asfinag.at</a>			
Address of the buyer profile: (URL)			

## II.1) Scope of the procurement

This form was created with PEP-Online (lieferanzeiger.at/auftrag.at). Identification number in PEP-Online: L-731553-0217. Page 1 of 2

**SECTION VI: COMPLEMENTARY INFORMATION**

<b>VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:</b> (dd/mm/yyyy) 17/02/2020		
<b>VI.6) Original notice reference</b>		
Original notice sent via:	<input type="radio"/> eNotices <input type="radio"/> TED eSender <input type="radio"/> Other means	
TED eSender login:		
Notice reference:	[ ][ ][ ][ ]-[ ][ ][ ][ ][ ] (year and document number)	
Notice number in the OJ S: 2020/S017-035310		
<b>Date of dispatch of the original notice:</b> 22/01/2020 (dd/mm/yyyy)		

**SECTION VII: CHANGES****VII.1) Information to be changed or added**

<b>VII.1.1) Reason for change</b>		
<input checked="" type="radio"/> Modification of original information submitted by the contracting authority <input type="radio"/> Publication on TED not compliant with original information provided by the contracting authority		
<b>VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice</b>		
Section number: [ ][ ][ ][ ] Lot No: Place of text to be modified:	Instead of:	Read:
Section number: [ ][ ][ ][ ] Lot No: Place of text to be modified:	Instead of: Main CPV code: [ ][ ][ ] · [ ][ ][ ] · [ ][ ][ ][ ][ ] Supplementary CPV code: [ ][ ][ ][ ][ ]	Read: Main CPV code: [ ][ ][ ] · [ ][ ][ ] · [ ][ ][ ][ ][ ] Supplementary CPV code: [ ][ ][ ][ ][ ]
Section number: IV.2.2) Place of text to be modified:	Instead of: Date: 21/02/2020 Local time: 11:00	Read: Date: 25/02/2020 Local time: 11:00
<b>VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice</b>		
Section number: [ ][ ][ ][ ] Lot No: Place of text to be modified:	Instead of:	Read:
Section number: [ ][ ][ ][ ] Lot No: Place of text to be modified:	Instead of: Main CPV code: [ ][ ][ ] · [ ][ ][ ] · [ ][ ][ ][ ][ ] Supplementary CPV code: [ ][ ][ ][ ][ ]	Read: Main CPV code: [ ][ ][ ] · [ ][ ][ ] · [ ][ ][ ][ ][ ] Supplementary CPV code: [ ][ ][ ][ ][ ]
Section number: IV.2.7) Place of text to be modified:	Instead of: Date: 21/02/2020 Local time: 11:00	Read: Date: 25/02/2020 Local time: 11:00

**VII.2) OTHER ADDITIONAL INFORMATION**

--